KCL

VQ Series Double Pump Ordering Code
VQ RIIERETEERES]

VQ215 SVQ215
VQ225 SVQ315
VQ325 DVQ425
VQ425 SVQ425
VQ435  SVQ435
DVQ435
ORDERING CODE
LERETEESI
EX : (VQ215-26-17-F-RALD-02) EX : (SVQ315-94-17-F-RAAA-02)
Series | P1:Discharge | P2:Discharge | Mounting |ghaft Rotation Discharge Port Suctign Por‘E Discharge Port Shaft
Number| Port c.c/rev | Port c.c/rev |Type (view from Shaft | Position (P1) Shaft End Pump| Position (view | Position (P2) Cover End Pumy Tvpe
ShaftEnd | Cover End End) (view from ShaftEnd) | from Shaft End)| (view ffom Sht End) P
Bx | Pl-tsmO PO | RE  |Lh@iEn PlEOMESE | SEOMESE P2OM&ErSE IE
GRINER1H) GREEi%) 5 | (EBnEsEE) (RILERTSEE) (RILERSEE) (RIMERT5EE) =]
18,22,26,32 18,22,26,32 A:Upward .=
VQ225 | 38434752 38,43,47,52 (normal)
60,65,75 60,65,75 . . . -
F R: . A:Upward A:Upward B.Dgwnward mT ol
60,66,76 6,8,11,14 Flange Clockwise (normal) (normal) R:Right Hand #H[E
SVQ315 82,88,94 17,19,23 Type IBRs St Bt BL L:Left Hand %[
108,116,125 26,31,38 LAY 02
vQ215 18,22,26,32 6,8,11,14 ) B:Downward B:Downward A:On Right Hand
svQals| B:a347.52, 17,1923 L L [T aF Upward 45°
Q 60,65,75 26,31,38 Foot élmli( _ (normal)
60,66,76 18,22,26,32 ﬂ{ﬂ}?é; ﬁgﬁwme R:Right R:Right aL4s
VQ325 82,88,94 38,43,47,52, & T Hand Hand B:On Right Hand
108,116,125 60,65,75 an aa Downward 45°
BT 45°
VQ425 136,156 18,22,26,32 . ) )
SVQ425| 189,200 38434752, bt . bl d ©On Left Hard
DVQ425| 216,237 60,65,75 an an ownwar
[\ Pl L 45°
VQ435 136,156 60,66,76,82, D:On Left Hand
SVQ435 189,200 88,94,108 Upward 45°
DVQ435| 216,237 116,125 Pl
DOUBLE PUMP WEIGHT LIST(Kg)
EREEX (Kg)
VQ215 | VQ225 [SVQ215|SVQ315| VQ325 | VQ425 |DVQ425|SVQ425| VQ435 |DVQ435|SVQ435
Flange Type 24 30.6 32 44 4 50 63 73 80 76 84 91
Foot Type 29 35.5 40 52 58 71 104 111 93 115 122
Outlet & Inlet
“Flange | 25 3.2 32 3.5 35 4.8 4.8 4.8 5.2 5.2 5.2




KCL

VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RINERNERYE

VQ215 110 . 80
DISCHARGE PORT P1 0 25 T
[
SUCTION PORT @ 56 N %
i i V, 23 FE§ . —
\ ‘ %)
" ® T 3 J@r %
g == —
\ At -
e C & @W; 32 60 73
Kie =2 4-013.5 HOLES
! 021 SPOTFACER 115 38 95 | 95
49| 262 U 1 DEEP 230
4-M12x1.75P DEEP 19 4M10x] 5P DEEP 18
Foot Type (BAIEEEY)
22 7.9 401
: vl A B C L
DISCHARGE PORT P2 @ 19 —]24.5 NO.04-Shaft
Hl L 1.5x45° 16/32 d.p. -13 teeth NO.O1-Shaft |@22.23] 24.5 | 6.35 | 61
;E 30 P o |NO.02-Shaftlo254 [28.18] 635] 61
= pressure angle o 03-Shaft | 030 | 33 | 7 | 68
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19 Flat root side fit. NO.04-Shaft | Spline shaft 7/8" -13T
171
256
110 80 38.1 L _9 _= 146
T FS
\ pl <| /|
| Bl ¥ m TN
3 E S = OJ S o
2
[S]
i3 é - 2-013.5 HOLES \R /
— A2 021 SPOTFACER
94-5 . 1 DEEP
SVQ2 1 5 4- 17.5 HOLES
88 1016 © 26 SPOTFACER | DEEP
1
DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 25 rer 9.5 § % ‘ ik
SUCTION PORT 0 56 25 - - Eij
L ?g é» D’J
© i —"
< 762 735
e = N 35.5 175 | 1175
131 ~ 274
i
| r Foot Type (FIEERY)
4-M12x1.75P DEEP 19 50.8 L . 40.7
N 4-M10x1.5P-DEEP 18 -:TZ s A B L
-=—— DISCHARGE PORT P2 0 19 r 1.3x45° NO.04-Shaft NO.01-Shaft | 922.23| 24.5 |6.35 | 61
- &% 16/32 d.p. 13teeth  [NO.02-Shaft [025.4 |28.18]6.35 | 61
s F 30° pressure NO.03-Shaft | 30 | 33 | 7 |68
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19 ] angle NO.04-Shaft | Spline shaft 7/8" -13T
Flat root side fit.
257 ‘ 218
88 . 1016 38.1 L 3 d
T s < =T <
[ 1 <| M
: - ok
0 e =
= |- 4{5 I
@, © 20 17.5 HOLES
0 26 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
— |3
+*




KCL

VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RINERNERYE

DISCHARGE PORT
VQ225 P20 245 _%.9#5 358
SUCTION PORT @ 56 - 109 109 106
|
3 H N
Agéf, ‘ ) m 93 5 ‘ T ‘ |
OO 9| o © 1 , —
of / i o ‘ < \ —
e IRAE | &[] = &
] & la)
= ‘ @ o Tn ‘:’7
3
i |3 60| 73
M u X 3.2(7; 1s3r5(5)lTil?ALCEESR 115 J_38
DEEP 18 26.2 26.2 4-M10x1.5P 1 DEEP o
4-M12x1.75P D;f%HzéRGE PORT DEEP 18
DEER TS Foot Type (BIEERY)
45.5 70 40.7
7.9 A
245 NO.5 Shaft “ous N0.04-Shaft A LB C
1.5x45° 16/32 d.p. -15 teeth E* X ) NO.01-Shaft |@ 22.23| 24.5 | 6.35
— p 16/32 d.p. -13 teeth
30° pressure angle i 32.d.p. - e? NO.02-Shaft [0 25.4 [28.18 | 6.35
flat root side fit 30" pressure angle NO.03-Shaft | @30 | 33 | 7
flat root side fit. NO.04-Shaft |Spline shaft 7/8" -13T
158 NO.05-Shaft | Spline shaft 1" -15T
109 L 109 38.1 68 173
_{ 55 146
] ] 1] -
g & A 8l .
- - 1= 1 o =
= e =
| I
- i 9 s 1
2-0 13.5 HOLES
025 SPOTFACE 1 DEEP
SVQ315
120 122
—
DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 30 1 T
SUCTION PORT @ 78.5 2 —l;
DISCHARGE PORT P2 0 19 o § jg
/ i 5 \
L H H I 1 [
| 4 76.2 | 88 151
TV < \ ~ 1175 _|_ 117.5
I o = =T »% 131 50
S 4 = / i 274
f ] b | &
‘ @ Foot Type (FIEEEY)
222 L
61.9 A B
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19 302 NO.01-Shaft |@ 31.75|35.32
NO.02-Shaft |0 34.9 [38.56
4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19 4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19
380 S| = 214
120 122 112 $S|FF
‘ 7 <| m 181
==
I ; i O ; ; T 63 /—‘—\
w [T 40 o ‘
“le r—; 23 B
% - - W - 8 —&Dr i D 2
% :
2-0 17.5 HOLES
3 026 SPOTFACE | DEEP




VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RINERNERTE

KCL

4-0 17.5 HOLES

VQ325
. 138.5 155 12 026 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
T
DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 30 n T A
SUCTION PORT 0@ 78.5 _‘ ~ $§ % ‘ - |
J -8 N _ 0. /+\ _ ~
e T J ‘ S
0 - e
o i =
« =
E @»W i 4 &
— I
ﬁa 76.2 38 151
- : 117.5 117.5
weld 131 50
274
" 4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19 Foot Type (=)
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 18 4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19
5 A B
NO.O1-Shaft |@ 31.75|35.32
NO.02-Shaft (@0 34.9 |38.56
DISCHARGE PORT
P20 24.5 203
138.5 1155 _ 112
7 213
63
I = 47 a %
gl =
&\ 23|23
w“ (=3
| T3 & g [ O
A | 5 2
*éf ) J - D
; 2-017.5 HOLES
13 026 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP

VQ425

\ 4-M12x1.75P DEEP 20

4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19

445

4-017.5 HOLES

@26 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP

DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 38 s
1194 135
SUCTION PORT @ 85 =
B SR
Da[JE |
o B
Wi % s';
® &
\ =
==
| ’
I
357

Foot Type (IEERY)

189

211

—o2l, 83
D 67 181
5 =
| ! T - 3
< ! x o ©
g ‘ ‘ - Sy y o2 &
— _ F<
~
a
]

2-9 17.5 HOLES
@26 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP

<




VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RINERNERTHE

KCL

P 457.5 4-0)22 HOLES
SUCTION PORT @ 86 He—" ~ a 164 129 813 54 @ 43 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
-g =<
<
L s — €S
S i i (N
~ \ © 8 % AR — Jan) o
9 15 el llw=t: LRE — Q/ T
A | KJ@ / @ éa}\ = e 5
> + +
e N T T -
L DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 38 | 280 _
4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19 69.9, 35.7 4-M12x1.75P DEEP 20 114.3 |39 374.6 i
183 438
DISCHARGE PORT P2 @ 24.5
?l: N
%:I: 4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19 Foot Type (BIEEE)
262
457.5 273
164 129 43 83 4 = 228.6
2 g T
—_ o
e | 2l e e e B
/\ L — ol g "/ N>
ol & @ S
I = d ;@» 55 s
) A 5 / \ <
o *% ! o & §
Q W @ a
= 3 2 \J
B (- % N -
3 4-0 22 HOLES
0 39 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
Q % 13 5125
1625 _ 1815 50 81
SUCTION PORT @ 86 65 .= 4- ¢ 22 HOLES
— 8 5 F55 TS 0 43 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
2323 T &
- L o F
%e 5 1 3| 2 ST mT ] < /\T
(=)} —|—
. / }\ \ 6T® s Fid P i) 2
3 S CJ H EENI = Ky o @
AR NI kS | 23 _o N + 2
@ NN 2 - %
@ﬁ/ Nz - s < O]
3 i g
| DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 38 S el G %—j “
4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19 69.9 357 4-M12x1.75P DEEP 20 < 438
Foot Type (pIpEsY)
2
512.5 3
162.5 181.5 50 . 81 3w 2286
$3|24 A 1
— —| v
65 51N \ \!
T 2| @ S %
- J K
F| »
14 1D =TT %
(=]
P = & :
2 7% - QJ g
—_— o
W &
L :
L ‘% R -
— ‘ " \_4-022 HOLES
s 0 39 SPOTFACER | DEEP




KCL

VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RIIERNERTE

VQ435

4-0 17.5 HOLES

DISCHARGE PORT P1 0 38 a1 "
SUCTION PORT 0 101 = il ~ 179 136___51_83 026 SPOTFACER | DEEP
I -
o = —
e\ [ @ e z g5 & I
P st P
NN S N :
e =
ANy i ® ‘ 1 762 95
u 131 |59
4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19 77.8 \ 274
35.7
DISCHARGEPORTP2030 = ="
- X1.
© f Foot Type (jEEgy)
=
el o0
w
ola/ 1
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19
30.2
506
179 136 51,83 |o8le3 211
g 181
1 7| & g
[ < \
2| = %@\ = N V\L
=27 - %
8 £ A @
o~
IS =
- i
2-© 17.5 HOLES
0 26 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP !
L3
DVQ43 5 501 4-0 22 HOLES
179 136 0 43 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP
30013 R &3
SUCTION PORT @ 101 o = %% \ M /\T
_ (] 23| 23 any Jain) m,
o\ © AN i QJ o &
| o 2 E o~
TIPS\ ts : A Wy
=3 ‘ | —i
a KJ \@é ‘ 280 =
@% 9 ! 2\ U 3 374.6
k&ﬂy 438
4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19 / |.77.8 357 |
DISCHARGE PORT P1 0 38 Foot Type (Esa))
4-M12x1.75P DEEP 20
DISCHARGE PORT P2 @ 30
4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19
501 273
179 136 43 83 S ® 228.6
£3%3 '
—| o
[ » | P 67 % : /\¥::—f\
— q (€ €
gl = %ﬁa\ 55 . o
paEF I L CAN |
3 & v
Qe o ¥ &
[S]
7 7
G N -
L3
4-0 22 HOLES

@ 39 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP




KCL

VQ Series Double Pump Dimensional Drawing

VQ RINERNERYE

SVQ435

SUCTION PORT @ 101

77

+0

9.54 .0.021
+0

0 38.1 021

1

fazsa)
o/

ESNY

2 s

/
|

4-M16x2.0P DEEP 19/

77.8 35.7

AP NOr

4-M12x1.75P DEEP 20

69.9 [4
|
N

DISCHARGE PORT P1 @ 38

e DISCHARGE PORT P2 030
% %,, 4-M10x1.5P DEEP 19
&
AR
30.2
556
179 189.5 50 ,_ 8l I
=
[ 7 65 o
HO S E| S
S Sa LJ 55 =
R £
B .
ﬁ o
g; :

Rl

i
oo

327.3

Foot Type (RaIEERY)

336 4-0 22 HOLES
179 . 1895 81.3_ 1475 | 043 SPOTFACER | DEEP
— &
? | 7S
Pl = D
| 5
& + =
Er—, —¥
280 -
111452 39 374.6 -
—‘( 438

4- 022 HOLES

273

228.6

S — m—

/[

228.6

(4
N

~
)
7
N
~.
D

@39 SPOTFACER 1 DEEP

N2




KC L VQ Series Double Pump Decomposition Chart
VQ RINERDEEE

VQ215
VQ225
VQ325
VQ425
VQ435

SVQ215
SVQ315
SVQ425
SVQ435
DVQ425
DVQ435

VQ SERIES DOUBLE PUMP PARTS LIST

NO.1 Retainer Ring (3018)
NO.2 Seal Giggt)

NO.3 Bearing (&%)

NO.4 Shaft (')

NO.5 Key (58)

NO.6 Housing (A<g2)

NO.7 Cartridge Kit (P14
NO.8 O-Ring (A#F20RYE)
NO.9 Housing (ragz)
NO.10 Screw (chE2iZ#k)

VQ RINERFHR
NO.11 O-ring & Endless (P1-Hi1EIiR-ORER()))
Back-Up Ring (P1-RIB/IiR-EEER)
NO.12 O-ring & Endless (P1-HiIEE/I#R-ORUR(X))
Back-Up Ring ((P1RIE/IIR-SHEER(K))
NO.13 O-Ring (EZH-ORUR)
NO.14 Cartridge Kit (P2-I5&)

NO.15 O-ring & Endless (P2-HIEE/IR-ORUR()Y))
Back-Up Ring (P2-RIE/IR-EHEE (V)

NO.16 O-ring & Endless (P2-HIEE/I#R-O&IR (X))
Back-Up Ring (P2-HIE/IR-EEER (X))
NO.17 End cover (£2)

NO.10 Screw (EZi%##)




